
2024 Virginia Baseball
George Washington at #10 Virginia

May 08, 2024 at Charlottesville, Va. (Disharoon Park)

George Washington 5 (26-22)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Sam Gates rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .322

Steve Ditomaso lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 .319

Robbie Lavey c 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 .313

Brett Young 1b 3 1 2 0 1 1 6 0 0 .345

Ellis Schwartz cf 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .363

Alexander Wright dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 .320

Bryan Belo 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 .274

McGwire Tuffy 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 .317

  Cristino Tufano ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .182

Nick Mullen ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 .203

Graham Jeffries p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Reese Crochet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Brayden Kurtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Cade Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Gavin Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tyler Blankenship p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 27 5 9 5 5 5 18 8 8

Virginia 18 (36-12)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Griff O'Ferrall ss 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 .327

  Luke Hanson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .303

Ethan Anderson 1b 4 2 2 3 1 0 8 1 0 .333

Casey Saucke rf 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 .359

  Walker Buchanan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 .167

Jacob Ference c 3 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 .377

  Antonio Perrotta ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .455

Harrison Didawick lf 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 .293

  Aidan Teel ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .400

Henry Godbout 2b 5 3 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 .392

Anthony Stephan dh 4 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .298

Bobby Whalen cf 4 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 .395

Eric Becker 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 .337

  Tristan Head ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333

Bryson Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Blake Barker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Ryan Osinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Jay Woolfolk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Dean Kampschror p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Angelo Tonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Cullen McKay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Charlie Oschell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Freddy Beruvides Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Chase Hungate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 18 20 16 7 2 21 7 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

George Washington 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 5 9 1

Virginia 4 0 7 3 1 3 X 18 20 0

E - B Kurtz(3). LOB - GW 8; VA 9. 2B - Brett Young 2(11); Godbout 2(16). HR - Anderson(5); Didawick(18); Teel,

A.(3); Stephan(2); Whalen, B.(2); Becker(5). HBP - Saucke; Didawick. SH - A Wright(1). SF - E Schwartz(1). SB -

S Ditomaso(22); E Schwartz(20); O'Ferrall 3(15); Saucke(7); Didawick(12); Godbout(4); Whalen, B.(6). CS - Sam

Gates(7); Ference(3).

George Washington ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Graham Jeffries 1.0 4 4 4 3 0 6 9 45 6.70

Reese Crochet 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 17 4.35

Brayden Kurtz 0.1 6 7 7 1 0 7 8 34 9.57

Cade Davis 1.1 4 3 3 1 1 8 10 33 10.58

Gavin Miller 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 8.38

Tyler Blankenship 2.0 6 4 4 1 1 11 12 48 6.26

Virginia ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Bryson Moore 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 6 9 32 1.38

Blake Barker 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 2 4 22 7.88

Ryan Osinski 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 4.55

Jay Woolfolk 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 15 7.43

Dean Kampschror 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3.60

Angelo Tonas 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 3 3 10 4.33

Cullen McKay 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 4 4 18 8.45

Charlie Oschell 0.2 0 1 1 1 2 2 3 13 21.00

Freddy Beruvides Jr. 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 11.00

Chase Hungate 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3.05

Win - Woolfolk (2-1).  Loss - G Jeffries (4-3).  Save - None.

WP - B Kurtz 3(5). HBP - by R Crochet (Saucke); by Cade Davis (Didawick). Pitches/strikes: G Jeffries 45/24; R

Crochet 17/8; B Kurtz 34/21; Cade Davis 33/18; Gavin Miller 2/1; Blankenship 48/25; Moore, B. 32/21; Barker 22/8;

Osinski 7/6; Woolfolk 15/12; Kampschror 1/1; Tonas 10/6; McKay 18/10; Oschell 13/7; Beruvides 6/5; Hungate 1/1.

Umpires - HP: Jeff Francis  1B: Greg Street  2B: Brian Miller  3B: Mike Mazza

Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 3214

Weather: 84, cloudy, 8mph E


